# 504673524 12/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4720246

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
VIJAY CHAUHAN			10/29/2014	
DEVENDRA M. BADHA	ANI		10/30/2014	
LUKE K. MURPHEY			10/28/2014	
DAVID HAZEKAMP			10/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SPLUNK INC.			
Street Address:	250 BR	250 BRANNAN STREET		
City:	SAN FF	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94107	94107		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	1	
Patent Number:		9843598		
Patent Number:		9843598		
Patent Number:	DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to	(408)675-0442 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 408-675-0441		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & EI	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & El 99 ALMADEN BLVD., STE. 710	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & El 99 ALMADEN BLVD., STE. 710 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & El 99 ALMADEN BLVD., STE. 710 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 1015P012C	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & El 99 ALMADEN BLVD., STE. 710 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 1015P012C ERIC L. SELLARS	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & El 99 ALMADEN BLVD., STE. 710 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 1015P012C ERIC L. SELLARS /EricLSellars/	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=SP0087.01US_A	DATA be sent to provided	(408)675-0442 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & El 99 ALMADEN BLVD., STE. 710 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 1015P012C ERIC L. SELLARS /EricLSellars/ 12/06/2017 t_signed#page1.tif	nt via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA be sent to provided UMBER:	(408)675-0442 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 408-675-0441 suzanne@ndwe.com NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & El 99 ALMADEN BLVD., STE. 710 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 1015P012C ERIC L. SELLARS /EricLSellars/ 12/06/2017 t_signed#page1.tif t_signed#page2.tif	nt via US Mail.	

#### Attorney Docket No. SPLK14-1025

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: <u>SPLUNK INC.</u>, a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 250 Brannan Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent,

[] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

[X] which was filed on <u>30 October 2014</u> and assigned U.S. Serial No: <u>14/528,918</u> and is entitled:

#### CAPTURE TRIGGERS FOR CAPTURING NETWORK DATA

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Oct 29, 2014 Name: Vijay Chauhan

Date: Oct 30, 2014 Name: Devendra M. Badhani

Signature: Vijay Chauhan

Signature: Devendra Bachani

Date: Oct 28, 2014 Name: Luke K. Murphey

Signature: Like Murphey

Date: Oct 28, 2014 Name: David Hazekamp

Signature: David Hazekamp

Patent

Attorney Docket No. SPLK14-1025

### PATENT REEL: 044312 FRAME: 0882



# SPLK14-1025 Formal Documents

EchoSign Document History

October 30, 2014

	e bir da statistic veite die beschilde beschild	
Created:	October 28, 2014	
orcaicu.		
Bv:	Kathi Stokes (	
<b>Uy</b> .	Nauli Olokes (	
Status:	SIGNED	
Uldius.		r an an Chronese Derive Anders and Anders and Anders and Anders and Anders and Anderson Anderson Anderson and A
		승규는 것 같아요. 이는 방법을 잘 들어갔는 것이 같아요. 이는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 하는 것이 같아요. 이는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 수 있는 것이 같아요. 이는 것은 것은 것은
Transaction ID'	XFQL6YU6F4I5E64	방법 - 전화, 비행, 그는 것은 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 가지 않는 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있다. 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있다. 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있다. 것을 것 같이 것 같이 것 같이 없는 것 같이 않은 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다.
nansacion ic.		ana di basa ya ka waka ka kata ka kata ka kata ka kata ka kata ka
	그는 그는 것은 것을 걸 것을 하는 것을 수가 있다.	
	a da a ser a catala e de la catala de la cata Nomena de la catala d	

# "SPLK14-1025 Formal Documents" History

- Document created by Kathi Stokes October 28, 2014 1:24 PM PDT IP address: 173.8.78.69
- Document emailed to Vijay Chauhan Control of Signature October 28, 2014 - 1:25 PM PDT
- Document emailed to Devendra Badhani (Construction of the signature October 28, 2014 - 1:25 PM PDT
- Document emailed to Luke Murphey
   October 28, 2014 1:25 PM PDT
- Document emailed to David Hazekamp (Control of the signature) for signature October 28, 2014 - 1:25 PM PDT
- Document viewed by David Hazekamp October 28, 2014 - 1:26 PM PDT - IP address: 24.14.174.190
- Document viewed by Devendra Badhani October 28, 2014 - 1:26 PM PDT - IP address: 67.161.6.192
- Document e-signed by David Hazekamp
   Signature Date: October 28, 2014 1:26 PM PDT Time Source: server IP address: 24.14.174.190
- Document viewed by Vijay Chauhan Control Co
- Document viewed by Luke Murphey October 28, 2014 2:34 PM PDT IP address: 75.32.39.186

Park, Vaughan, Powered by Fleming & Dowler III Adobe Ban

> PATENT REEL: 044312 FRAME: 0883

- Document e-signed by Luke Murphey
   Signature Date: October 28, 2014 2:38 PM PDT Time Source: server IP address: 75.32.39.186
- & Document e-signed by Vijay Chauhan Signature Date: October 29, 2014 - 3:23 PM PDT - Time Source: server - IP address: 92.237.181.106
- Document viewed by Devendra Badhani Control Co
- Document e-signed by Devendra Badhani
   Signature Date: October 30, 2014 9:38 AM PDT Time Source: server IP address: 67.161.6.192
- Signed document emailed to David Hazekamp (Luke Murphey Chauhan Cha

October 30, 2014 - 9:38 AM PDT



Powered by Adobe: EchoSign

## PATENT REEL: 044312 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 12/06/2017**